10-26-1998 

100860327

Docket No. 1948-4556 Express Mail Label No. TB608953103US

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s)

Frederic BOUSQUET

Serial No.

Filed

Group Art Unit:

Examiner:

EVAPORATOR WITH IMPROVED HEAT-EXCHANGER CAPACITY

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

2.

For

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party/parties:

Frederic BOUSQUET						
Name and address of receiving	ng party/parties:					
Name Valeo Climatisation	l .					
Internal Address:						
Street Address: 8 rue Lou	is Lormand					
City La Verriere	Country France	ZIP 78321				
Name						
Internal Address:						
Street Address:						
City	State	ZIP				
[ ] Additional name	s and addresses attached.					

426595\_1

[]

10/23/1998 TTON11

01 FC:581

00000183 09175257

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0023** 

3.	Name of conveyance:	[x] Assignment [] Change of Name Execution Date: _Septeml	[ ] Other	[ ] Security Agreement				
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):							
	[ x]This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed							
	on <u>September</u>	25, 1998 .						
	[ ] Patent Application	ı No.(s)		······································				
	[ ] Patent No.(s)							
5.	Address all future com	munications to:						
			INNEGAN, L.L. rk Avenue lew York 10154	P.				
6.	Total number of applic	ations and patents involved	: <u>one</u>	·				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.4	11): \$40.00 property x1_	property(ies)	= \$40.00				
	[x] A check in the	e amount of \$40.00	to cover the	e recordation fee is enclosed.				
	[ ] Charge fee to	Deposit Account No. 13-45	500. Order No					
				litional fees which may be required for this at No. 13-4500. Order No. <u>1948-4556</u> .				
8.		nowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	egoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached				
			Respectful	ly submitted,				
			MORGAN	I & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.				
Dated	d: <u>October [</u> 9, 199	<u>08</u>	By: Jose Regist	tration No. 28,287				
COR	RESPONDENCE ADD	RESS: Total number	er of pages inclu	ding the recordation cover sheet 3				
345 F New (212)	RGAN & FINNEGAN, I Park Avenue York, New York 10154 1758-4800 1751-6849 Facsimile							
			-2-					

**PATENT REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0024** 

for inventions made outside USA

CDC-114 3/86

		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>					
	In consideration consideration	on of the sum of One to each of the undersig	Dollar (\$1.00) an	nd other good and valuable			
ert Name(s)	(1) BOUSQUET	Frédéric	_ (5)				
nventor(s)	(2)		(6)				
	the receipt and s who at the behest	ufficiency of which ar of, hereby sell(s), assign	e hereby acknown(s) and transfer(	vledged by the undersigned s) unto,			
ert Name of Assignée	VALEO CLIMATISATION (a French "Société Anonyme")						
dress	8 rue Louis-Lorr	,					
le of invention	United States of A	nated "ASSIGNEE") th merica as defined in 35 H IMPROVED HEAT-EXCH	U.S.C. 100, in t	title and interest for the he invention known as			
	ASSIGNEE, its such that the attorneys ASSIGNEE;  AND the under the said ASSIGNE further remunerative reissues thereof;	cessors, assigns and less of record in said applaced hereby agree(s. E, its successors, assition, in and to any and and to testify and executed	gal representative ication shall here  to transfer a lift gas and legal reall divisions, contact any papers for	SIGNEE, for its interest as es; the undersigned agree(s) eafter act on behalf of said ke interest, upon request of epresentatives, and without atinuations, substitutes, and r ASSIGNEE, its successors, SSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full			
		e in and to the invention					
Please sign concurrently  with application	Signed on the date(s)	indicated beside my/ou	ır, signature(s).				
INVENTOR (S)	<u>)</u>	DATE SIGNED		WITNESS(ES)			
Name: BOUSQUET Frédéric		09/85/98		Christophe Chevallier:			
Name:							
Name:							
Name:							
Name:							

**RECORDED: 10/20/1998** 

Name:

Name:

Name:

**PATENT REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0025**